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CLARIFICATION 1
Invitation for International bidding for supply, delivery, installation,  

testing and maintenance training of portable sanitation containers to Camp Butmir Sarajevo 
Publication reference: HQ EUFOR/SANITATION CONTAINERS/2024-SU/007
- In accordance with Article 2. and Article 12. of Instruction to bidders, requests for clarification are to be received by the 09 May 2024, 16:00 hr. and clarification to be issued by the Contracting Authority by 17 May 2024. The following clarification question have been received, followed by the Contracting Authority’s answers:

Questions & Answers:

Q1. Should the whole container be covered inside with stainless steel? Also the door must be covered with stainless steel from the inside? 
A1. Whole container including doors should be covered inside with stainless steel. 
Q2. The requested container height is 2591 mm, with the insulation the inner height will be 2200 mm. Is it ok? 
A2. Inner height of 2200 mm shall be acceptable. 

Q3. Should the piping be in the floor / covered with steel/ on the wall?
A3. All pipings to be instaled within floor and wall space and covered with stanlees steel. 
Q4. Is the water heater needed? 
A4. Yes, water heater is needed. 
Q5. Water inlet/outlet through the floor or the wall?

A5. Within insulated wall or floor (No protruding on external ISO container finishes).
Q6. Is it enough to assemble the el. heater in the technical room?
A6. No, all areas have to be heated and ventilated.
Q7. The requirement for 200 mm of floor insulation is too thick to apply without alteration to a standard 20ft ISO 668 1CC container, as the floor beams in between which the insulation should be applied are 160 mm thick. Which one is preferred by the customer?  
A7. 200 mm insulation is the technical requirement provided in tender documentation.  

Q8. Is it possible to submit optional price and technical offers for 3 shower/3 toilets, 4 shower/4 toilets or 5 showers/5 toilets? Does the unit number and price ratio influence the final decision?
A8.a. In accordance with Annex II, Technical specifications, Note, Any of the requested configurations can be offered. 
A8.b. Contract will be awarded in accordance with Instructions to bidders, Article 20.5. Award criteria. 
Q9. In accordance with Annex II, Technical specifications, Statement of Works, Portable Sanitation containers, point 1. “Ruggedized 20Ft ISO 668 1CC suitable for quick release/pickup by Mil Vehicles”, please clarify if the containers must be equipped with a hook for Multilift systems or top mounted rings for pick up would be preferred. 
A9. Container must be equipped with “Hook for Multilift systems”

Q10. Could you please let us know if you are able to accept the bid guarantee in US Dollars for the amount equivalent to EUR 3000.

A10. For the purpose of participation in tendering procedure, Bid Guarantee in US$ equivalent to the amount requested in EUR currency shall be accepted.

Procurement and Contracting Office

J8, HQ EUFOR 

13 May 2024
This clarification is being sent simultaneously to all bidders and published on following website: www.euforbih.org/tenders where bidding dossier is published. No further clarifications may be required nor provided as specified by clause 12 of the instructions to Bidder.
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